
TITUS COUNTY AUDITOR'S REPORT TO COMMISSIONERS' COURT AND OISTRICT JUDGES

lune L4,2027

Local Government Code, Title 4, Subtitle B, Chapter 114, Subchapter B, Article .025 requires that the
county auditor present tabulated reports of:

1) Aggregate amounts received and disbursed from each fund;
2) Condition of each account on the books;

3) Amount offunds on deposit in the county depository;
4) Amount of bonded indebtedness; and

5) Any other fact of interest that the auditor considers proper or that the court or district judges

req uire.

These requirements are met by the following reports:
1) Combined Statement of Revenues and Expenses for Current Month-to-Date (GEL 107);

2) Trial Balance - Current Month-to-Date (GEt 116);

3) Combined Statement of Cash Position for Current Month (GEL 102);

4) No change to bonded indebtedness;

5) Summary of Monthly Payroll Expenditures.

Submitted by

Barbara Shurbet, Titus County Auditot, lune 77,2021

Titus County JudBe

Titus County Commissioner PR fl1 s County Commissioner PR f2

Titus County Commissioner PR S3 us Cou Commissioner PR fl4

BY OUR SIGNATURES HERETO WE HEREBY APPROVE SAID REPORTS
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DATE 06/11/2021 09:10:55 TITUS COUNTY

TRIAL BALAI'ICE SHEET

SUIi4ARY TOTALS BY FUND FOR JUNE

GEL116 PAGE 1

TOTAL

ASSETS

TOTAL

LIABILITIES
TOTAL

FUND BALANCE

IOTAL

REVENUE

O1O . GENTRAL COUNTY FUND

14 .204 .464.51 4 .8t1 .942.29

TOTAL

FUND EQUITY

5.859.985.25 10.535.764.95- 7.009.227.98 9.386.522.22- 14.204.464.51-

TOTAL

EXPENDITURES

TOTAL TIABITITIES

AND FUND BALANCE

014 - JUSTICE COURTHOUSE SECURITY

13.7s5.66 !0 13.508.15 247 .51 13.755.66, 13. 755.66-

016 SECURITY FEES FUND

5.756.78 .00 15.834.19- 6.264.59- 16.342.00 5.756.78- 5.756.78-

017 JURY FUND

204.175.77 14. 871 .90 94.466.56- 202.761.45- 107 .924.14 189.303.87 204.175.77 -

018 LAX LIBRARY FUND

10.802.53 215.00 9.212.76- 21 .450.00, 20 .475.23 10.587.53- 10.802.53-

019 . SPECIAL PROJECT ROAD & BRIDGE

.00 .00 s6.002.90 .00 56.002.90 00 00

O2O - ROAO & 8RIDGE FUND

.00 .00 00 00 .00 00

021 - ROAD & BRIDGE #1 FUND

526.857.13 42.392.46- 95.191.12- 723.072.08- 333.798.53 484 _464 .67 - 526 .857 .13

022 - ROAD & BRIDGE #2 FUND

426 .291.32 49 .tt7 .tt 182.446.88- 723.558.58- 528.831.25 377 .174.21- 426 .291.32-

023 - ROAD & BRIDGE #3 FUND

510.152.13 42.686.94 209.729.54- 723.072.48- 465.335.83 467 .465.79- 510.152.73-

024 . ROAD & BRIDGE #4 FUND

684.785.70 168.434.71- 354.977.70- 723.071.45- 557.698.16 516.350.99 684.785.70

025 - CHAPTER \9: F\2020

00 00 OC c0 . !0 CC c!

026 - SAVNS GRANT

1.991.21- 00 IC 3.982.54- 5.973.81 ), .991 .21 r.991.21

021 HAVA CARES GRANT

16.354.33 28.903.04 00 96.18- 12.645.49 72 .548 .11 16.354.33

028 - JUSTICE COURT TECHNOLOGY

35.777 .92 tc 35.765.83- 483 .97 - 471 .88 35.777 .92- 35.777 .92-

029 JUSTICE COURT IECHNOLOGY.JP2

10.190.59 140.00- 9.159.41 5).9.52 228.00 10.050.59 10.190.59

O3O , COUNTY & DISTRICT CRT TECH

16.200.15 15.090.86 1 . 1C9.89.00 16 .200.75 $ ,2AA .75-

031 - HAVA SECURITY FUND

21 .929 .08 56.831.95- 00 265.40 35 .168 .27 u .902.81 21, .929 .08

!!



DATE 06/11/2021 09:10:55 TITUS COUNTY

TRIAL BATAXCE SHEET

SIJI'I,IARY TOTALS BY FUNO FOR JUIIE

GEL116 PAGE 2

23.306.10

TOTAL

ASSETS

TOTAL

LIABILITIES
TOTAL

FUND BALANCE

TOTAL

REVENUE

TOTAL

EXPENDITURES

TOTAL

rUNO EOUITY

TOTAL LIAEILITIES
ANt) FUNO BALANCE

032 . CTI GRANT

23.306.10- 00 c0 00 23.306. r0

O$ - METRIAL TNTERVENTIOI{ FUND

21 .539.34 15.000.00 7.576.00- 21.539.34- 21 . 539 .34,

034 - PRE-TRIAL-CL}SS C I,IISD. FUND

4.185.00 .00 00 4.185.00- 00 4,185.00- 4 , 185.00,

035. MERICAN RESCUE PLAN GRANT

3.180.652.00 .00 00 3.180.652.00- 00 3.180.652.00- 3.180,652.00-

036 . VITAL STATISTICS

13.310.28 .00 10.737.53- 2 .164.00- 19t.25 13.310 .28- 13.310.28,

037 . COUNTY CLERK ARCHIVE

178.734.01 139.574.01, 39.160.00- 178. 734. 01- 178.734.01-

O4O . OISTRICT CIERK TECH FUND

12.266.00 1 .680.00- 12 .266.00- t2.?66.00-

041 . STATT FEES FUi,ID

97 .920 .07 97 .920 .07 - CC 00 00 97 .920 .07 -

042 . HOI.IELAI'JO SECURITY GRANT

.00 .00 00 00 .00 00 00

043 - COUNTY CLERK R&I4 FUND

202 .369 .22 s2.86 \89 .862.49- 42.974.38- 30.520.51 242.316.36- 202.369.22-

044 . DISTRICT CLERK R&H FUND

13.092.28 13.913.69- 2.178.59- 13.092.28- 13.092.28-

047 . DISTRICT ATTORNEY FUND

2.057.18 2 .457 .18- 00 2 .057 .18- 2.057.18-

048 - COUNTY ATTORNEY FUND

3.499.53 1.418.63- 1 .258.48 822.42- 2.080.90- 3.499.53-

049 . DISTRICT CLK REC PRESERV FUNO

19.774.00 .00 t7 .274.00- 2.560.00, 19.774.40- 19 .774.00-

O5O - VEHICLE INVENTORY TAX ACCOUNT

170.446.49 160.393.77 11.369.96 I .123.48- 2.440.12 n ,052 .72- 174 .446.49-

O5I - FA}IILY ANO PROTECTIVE SERVICES

.00 .00 00 00 !0 00

052 CORONA VIRUS RETIEF

677 .670.46 00 NO 743.783.19- 66.112.73 671 .670.46- 671 .670.46-

053 . SHERIFF SEIZED ACCOUNT

22. 3.22 22.363.22- 00 00 00 22.363.22-



DATE 06/11/2021 09:10:55

054 - DISTRICT ATTORNEY SEIZED ACCT

29.897 .22 29 .897 .22-

TITUS COUNTY

IRIAL BALAIICE SHEET

SUI,II4ARY TOTALS BY FUND FOR JUNE

TOTAL

ASSETS

TOTAL

LIABILITI ES

TOTAL

FUND BALANCE

TOTAL

REVENUE

TOTAL

EXPENDIIURES

TOTAL LIABILIIIES
AND FUND BALANCE

00 .00 00

TOTAL

FUND EQUITY

CO

GEL116 PAGE 3

29 .897 .22-

055 DIST ATTY DRUG FORFEITURE FUND

139.660.86 .00 190.194.94 1 .621 .38 52.155 .46 139.660.86, 139.660.86-

056 SHERIFF FORFEITURE FUND

19.699.73 00 19.948.48 81.25 330.00 19.699.73- 19.699.73-

057 - CAPITAL I.IURDER FUND

84.000.00 .00 72.000.00 12.000. 00 uu 84.000.00 84.000.00-

058 STATE CRII4INAL ALIEN ASST PROG

6.844.98 .00 6 .844 .98 00 0c 6.844.98- 5 .844.98.

059 SHERIFF CSIMISSARY FUND

40.184.09 46.813.89 40.000.00x2.04 46.861.80 39.952.09- 40.184.09-

060 - 2017 VEST GRANT

.00 !0 !0 c! 00 .00 c0

062 TITUS COUNTY 2019 BOND I&S

.00 00 .i 00 00 .00

063 - 2017 I&S

00 OC it 00 !! .00

064 - 2004 R0vll l&S/2011 SERIES

.00 CC t! a0 .00 00 0l

065. TITUS COUNTY DEBT SERVICE FUND

3.102.281.95 109,457.00- 5.753.869.86- 5.516.062.U- 8.337.107.25 2.992.824.95 3.102.281.95-

066 TITUS COUNTY 2012 "8" BOND I&S

.00 .00 00 .00 lc !c

067 - 2007 L00P B0ND

'00 0i 00 .00 00 .00 00

068 - TITUS COUNTY 2OO9 BOI'ID I&S

.00 .00 .00 CC .00

069 2016 r&S

00 t0 .00 cl] N,1 .00

071 FEr"rA PREC. #t 2075 2016

.00 c0 .00 00 .00 !0 .00

072 - FEi'1A PRECINCT #2 2015-2016

.00 OC 0i1 iC .00
'T0

0i

073 - TITUS COUNTY BELL TOI,IIER FUND

5.813.61 .00 5 .873.67 NO 5.873.67 5.873.67-



DAIE 06/11/2021 09 r10:55 TITUS COUNTY

TRIAL BALNCE SHEET

SUIS1ARY TOTALS BY FUND FOR JUNE

TOTAL

ASSTTS

TOTAL

LIABILITIIS
IOIAL

FUND BALAI.ICE

TOTAL

REVENUE

TOTAL

E)(PEI'IDITURES

TOTAL

FUI{O EQUITY

TOTAL LIABITITIES

AI,{t) FUI{O BATANCE

GEL116 PAGE 4

46.972.23 3.650.369.87- 3.650.369.87-

075 - 2OO4 RIGHT OF t{AY

3.650.369.87 3.677.708.83- 19.633.27,

076 - L@P COIISTRUCTION FUND

.00 i"1 00 00 00 .00

077 - FEI,4A PREC. #3 2015-2016

.00 00 00 00 00 00

078 - FEI4A PREC. #4 201s-2016

.00 00 00 00 00 00

079 - PREC #3 CERTZ GRAI,IT

.00 00 00 00 00 00

083 , COIIISSA,RY STORE

21 .026 .64 22.895.01- 38.13r.63- 2t .026 .64- 2t .026.64-

084 - ELECTloi.l FUi/D

310.854.07 1.552.37- 282.613.02- 160. 112.65- 309.301 .70- 310.854.07-

085 . I.IAINTENANCE BLDG FUND

33s. ss8.92 3.652.08, 222 .950 .60 226.467 .47 - tu .511 .23 331 .906.84- 335.558.92,

086 INSURANCE FUND

344.999.39 9 .431 .54 1.170.734.05- 1.166,479.85- I.982.116.97 354.436.93- 344.999.39-

O9O . DISTRICT CLERK AGENCY FUND

894.609.79 894.609.19- 00 00 00 00

091 . COUNTY CLERK AGENCY FUND

212.616.17 2t2.616.t7 - 1]O 00 00 212.6!6.tl -

092 - BAIL BOTID BOARD ACCOUNT

32?.602.89 322.602.88- 01 00 01, 322 602.89 -

096 - GENERAL FIXED ASSETS

35.021.334.30 00 3s.021.334.30- 00 00 00

097 . GTNERAT L/T OEBT ACCOUNT GROUP

r11.860.000.00 111.860.000.00- 00 00 .00 00 111.860.000.00,

098 - PAYROLL CLEARING FUNO

,00 00 00 00 0l 00 00

GRAIID TOTALS

177 .684 .491 .05 118.928.865.92- 53.8s3.32s.79- 24.935.769.69- 20.033.470.35 23.734.290.83- 141.768.546.96-



DATE

2027

202).

2021"

2021

2021

202L

202L

2021

2021

2027

2027

2021-

2021-

202L

2021

202!

202\

202].

2021-

2021-

202)-

202)-

2021-

06/71-/2a27 ?IME 09:09 CoMBIMD STA?EMENI OF CASH POSITION FOR JUNE

CHECKING CHECI(ING TDOA
FUND NAME ACCOUNT AMOUNT ACCOUNI

O1O GENERAL COUNTY FUND MAIN
MAIN
l4ArN 1, 000.00
MArN 2, 500.00
MAIN
IitArN 800.00
l.!A1N
MArN 9,322,489.33
MATN

014 JUSTTCE COT RTHOUSE SECURTTY l,ArN 13,?55.55

015 SECIIRTTY FEES FI,MD l4AlN 5,156.15

017 JTIRY FUND MAIN 5,OOO.OO
MArN 185, 104 . ?7

018 I.AW L]BRARY FUND MAIN 10,802.53

019 SPECIAL PRO'ECT ROAD & BRIDG ATN

O2O ROAD & BRIDCE FI'ND I{ATN
}'AIN

021 ROAD & BRrmE $1 FUIID ArN 491,201 -1-3

022 ROAD & BRTDGE *2 FUND UAIN 346,641.32

023 ROAD & BRIDGE *3 EUND l.rAlN 4'lO,SO2.'t3

024 ROAD & BRIDGE $4 F'UND I.iAIN 545,135.70

025 CHAPTER 19: FY2020 I4AIN

025 SAVNS GRANT uAfN 1,991.21-

027 HAVA CARES GR}NT I{A1N 16,35{.]3

028 JUSTTCE COURT TECHITOLOGY l,lArN 35,111 .92

029 .JUSTTCE COURT TECm{OTOGY-JP2 ATN 10.190.59

O3O COUNTY & DISTRICT CRT TECH MAIN 16.200.75

031 HAVA SECURIfi FUND MATN
r4ArN 27,929.08

032 CTr GRANT uArN 23,306.10-

033 PRETRIAL INTERVENTION FTN{D I{AIN 21,539.34

034 PRE-TRTAL-CIASS C t{rSD. Ft NDUATN 4.185.00

035 AT.IERICAN RESCI'E PI,AN GRANT UEIN 3,180,652.00

035 VITAL STATISTICS IIIAIN 13,310-28

GEI,1O2 PAGE 1

TDOA
AMOT'NT

FUND
TOTAL

9 ,325,7A9 .33

13, 755 . 66

5 ,736 .74

190, 10a .77

10, 802.53

481 ,2O1 -73

346,541.32

4?O ,5O2 .'t 3

6{5,135.70

L,991.27-

15,354.33

35,717 .92

10, 190 . 59

16,200.15

2L,929 .OA

23,306.10-

21,539.34

4, 185 .00

3,180,652.00

13, 310 .28



DATE

2021

2021

202r

202!

2021

2021

2021

2021

2021

202r

202r

202L

2021

2021

202r

2021

2021-

2021-

202L

2021

2021"

2021

2027

202t

2021

o6/]a/202]. TIIE 09:09 COIIBINBD STATS{EIIT OF CASH POSITIoN FOR ,]lrNE

CI{ECKIMJ CHBCTING TDOA
FIJND lIAI4E ACCOTJNT N'OT'!E ACCOUNT

03? cour0TY CLERI( ARCI{rVE UArN 178,73{.01

040 DISTRICT CTJERK TECH FI]ND MAIN 12,266.00

O{1 STATE !'EES FI'ND MAIN 97,920.07

042 HOMEI,AND SECI'RI"Y CRANI IiIAIN

0,13 COT NTY CLERX R&lil FIrND MAIN 202'369-22

044 DISIRI(I CLERX R&t4 EUND MAIN a3'092.25

O{7 DISTRIC? ATTORNEY FUND MAIN 2,05?,18

048 COTJNTY ATTORNEY FUIID MAIN 3,'99.53

049 DISTRICT CI,K REC PRESERV FI'NMAIN !9,114.OO

O5O VEHTCLE INVENTORY TAX ACCOUNVH INV TAX 110.445.49

051 FAI.'ILY AND PROTECTIVE SERVIO.IAIN

052 CORONA VrRUS RELIEP r{ArN 511,610.46

053 SHERTFF SEIZED ACCOT NT SO SEIZED 22,363.22

054 Drsl'Rrct ATTORIIEY SETZED ACCDA SETZED 29,897.22

055 DISI ATTY DRUG FORFEITURE FUDRT'G FORF 139,660.86
DRT'G FORF

056 SHERIFF FORFEITURE FUND FORFEIT {,5OO.OO
so SoRFErT 15, 199. ?3

057 CAPITAL MT'RDER FT'ND MAIN 8{,OOO.OO

058 STATE CRIMINAI, A',IEN ASST PR!4AIN 6,8".98

059 SIIERIFF COMMISSARY FT'ND UAIN {0,184.09

060 201? VEST GRT}IT I,IAIN

062 TITUS COI'NTY 2019 BOND IES I9BNDI&S

063 201? r&S 201? I&S
201? I&S

054 2004 ROW I&S/2011 SERTES ROW I&S
0{ Rowl&s

065 Trrus cot lrTv DEBT sERvrcE FU'12AgNDr&S 2,992,424.95
'12Agl{Dr&S

056 TITT'S COT'NTY 2012 'B' BOND I I 12BBNDI&S
,12BitDr&S

GEL1O2 PAGE 2

FT'}ID
TOTAI,

178, 73{ . 01

t2,266 .00

91 ,92O .O'l

202,769 .22

13,o92.24

2,O57 -.tA

3.499.53

19,114.OO

r1o ,446 .49

671 ,610 -45

22,363 -22

29,491 .22

139,660. S6

79,599.13

94 , 000 .00

5,844.99

40, 184 .09

2,992,424 .95

TDOA
AI''OUNT



DATE A6/tL/202t TIME 09:08

2 021 069 2016 1&S

COMBINED STATEMENT OF CASH POSITION FOR JUNE GEL1O2 PAGE 3

CHECKING
ACCOUNT

CHECKINC
AMOUNT

TDOA
ACCOT'NT

TDOA
AMOIJ'}I'T

FUND
TOTALFUND NAME

2021 061 2001 IOOP BOIiD

2021 058 TrTUS COUNTY 2009 BOND r&S 09 BND I&S
09 BNDI&S

2015 r&S
2015 r&S

2 004 ROW
04 ROW

LOOP
LOOP
LOOP CONST

07LB 1&S

MAIN

MAlN

MAI N

COMM STORE

MAIN

MAI N

s,913.61

3,650,369.S?

5 ,413 .61

3,650,369.87

2027

2021

2021

2027

O?1 FEMA PREC. *1 2015-2015 I4AIN

072 FEMA PRECINCT *2 2015-2016 I{AIN

073 TI?US COUNTY BELL TOWER FI]NDI!|AIN

075 2OO4 RIGHT OF WAY

2427 076 LAOP CONSTRUCTION 
''UND

2024

2027

2027

2021

2021

202r

2027

FEI4A PREC. $3 2015-2015

FEMA PREC. S4 2015-2016

PRIC *3 CERTZ GRANT

COMMISSARY STORE

EI,ECTION FT'ND

I4AINTENAI{CE BI.,DG FT'ND

INSI'RANCE FI'ND

o77

078

o79

083

084

085

086 MAIN
INS
INS CI,AIMS

2021 O9O DISTRIET CI,ERK AGENCY FI'ND DIST CI,(
DIST CLT
DIST CLK
DIST CLR

35,729 .47
31,734.41

s26,243.27
302, ro2 .54

CNTY CLK
CNTY CLK
CNTY CLK

L52,139 .25
42,725 .15
11 ,150.7'7

10, 020.95

141,370.10

185,306.10

3{{, 999 . 38

.01

10, 020.95

1{1, 3?0.10

18s, 306 . 10

2021 O9]. COUNTY CLERK AGENCY FUND

2O2I O92 BAIL BOND BOARD ACCOUNT

2021 096 GENERAL FIXED ASSETS

BBB
BBB
BBB
BBB
BBB
BBB
BBB

ACCT
ACCT
ACCT
ACCT
ACCT

ACCT

01

144,999.39

a94 ,609 .19

2L2 ,616 .t'7

222,433.19

52,7LO.76
53,403 .03

116,319.99



DXIB O6/ll/202a TIME 09;08 COi'BINED STATEITENT OF CASII POSITION FOR JIrNE

CHECKING CHECKING TDOA
FI'ND IIA}IE ACCOI'I|T AMOUNT ACCOI'NT

2021 097 GBNERAN I,/T DEBT ACCOUNT GRO

2021 098 PAYROI,L CI,EARING FUITD PAYROI,L

GEI,1O2 PAGE 4

TDOA
AMOIJNT

FUND
ToTAL

TOTAL 25,2L2,44!.99 25,2L2,441.99



DATts 06/ll/2O2L TItilE 09:08

CHECR ACCOI'NT CHECK

ACCOUNT
ACCOUNT
ACCOT'NI
ACCOUNT
ACCOUN?
ACCOUNT
ACCOUNT
ACCOUNT
ACCOL'NT
ACCOUNT
ACCOUNT
ACCOUNA
ACCOUNT
ACCOIJNT

894, 509
212,616
222,433

MAIN
VH INV TAX
SO SEIZED
DA SETZED
DRUG FORF
FORPEIT
SO FORFEIT
'12ATNDI&S
2004 ROW
COMM STORE
INS CI,AIMS
DIST CI,K
CNTY CLl(
BBB ACC'I

L5,847 ,498
t7o,446
22,363
29,49'l

139,550
4,500

75,199
2 ,992 ,424
3,650,359

10,020

94
49
22
22
86
00
't3
95
87
95
01
79
t1
't9

TOTAL

TDOA ACCOUNT

25,212,44L,99

TDOA

GEL1O2 PAGE 5

BAIANCE
BALANCE
BAI,ANCE
BALANCE
BALANCE
BALANCE
BALANCE
BALANCE
BALANCE
AAI,ANCE
BALANCE
BALANCE
BAI,ANCE
BAI.ANCE

COMBINED STAT'EMENT OF CASH POSITION FOR JUNE

TOTAL



TITUS COUNTY

MOI{THI.Y PAYROIT EXPEI{DITURtS

'ISCAI. 
YEAR EI{DII{G SEPTEMSER 2021

GROSS

SAI.ARIES

TOTAL

COUI{TY PAIO

sEIEHTS

r.Ess GRosS

HAzARO

LESS

HAZARD PAY

BEIIEFITS

TESS JUVET{ILE

PROBATION

SALARIES

LESS .lUVENII.E

PROBATION

BENETITS

TITUS COUXTY

TOTAI PAYROI.I.

Titus County processes salaries and benefits forluvenile Probation and we are reimbu rs€d for these costs

HAzARD PAY EXPENSBWILL B€ COVERED BY GRAiIT

t-Ess

HAZARO PAY

CO PAID BET{EfIT5

LESSJUVENILE

PROBATIOII

SAI.ARIES

TESS 

'UVE 
ILE

PROAATON

SE EFITS

TTTUS COUt{W

TOTAL PAYROLL

AI{D AE ETITS

DATE GROSS

SAI,ARIES

TOTAI-

COUI{TY PAIO

BENE'ITs

LESS

HAzARD

PAY

s9,869 51,867 s258,4515221,493 542,694ocrober 8,2021

59,86e 57,Ss2 s371,715s263,901 s166,2s6 s34,380 s6,541october 22, 2020

59,869 51,857 s2S9,932$43,344 ss70 s107November 5,2020 5229,m1

s9,869 57,s51 s356,084s1s9,ss3 s7,230 s1,389November 1.9, 2020 5232,s70

s9,869 s1,867 s249,311s43,989 s11,970 s2,308December 3,20?0 s237,342

s9,869 57,ss1 s365,104s156,947 S2,010 S391December 17, 2020 522A,978

s1,921 s243,477$47,327 5o so s9,859December 31, 2020 5213,746

5r.873 s256,6715o So s9,859January 14,2021 5225,437 542,976

s9,859 s7,sss s364,942s157,384 s0 soJanuary 28,2021 s224,9A2

S1,873 s259,2S9So 50 s9,869February 11,2021 5227,634 s43,367

s7,ss7 s359,884So So 59,869February 25, 2021 s218,378 5158,932

S1,873 s239,160So So s9,869M.rch 11,2021 s210,795 s40,107

S7,ss7 536s,609So So S9,869March 25,2021 $227,18s 5161,8s0

5257,316So s9,869 51,873April8,2021 s226,O57 s43,001 So

5363,270So s9,869 s7,ss7Aptil22,2021 s223,119 5157,517 So

s2s2,s26So s9,869 s1,873May 5, 2021 5222,lN s42,088 5o

s371,436So s9,869 s7,351s226,083 s162,179 5oMay 20,2021

soJune 3, 2o21

5olune 17,2021
SoJuly 1, 2021

9oJuly 15,2021

9oJuly 29, 2021

SoAuSust 12, 2021

SoArrgust 26,2021

SoSeptember 9, 2021

SoSeptember 23, 2021

55,205,153510,836 t161,773 577,324$1,664,365 5s6,160Totals s3,8s2,881


